

COMMUNITY NOTICE



REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY
OF WOOD BUFFALO

Fort Chipewyan Water Treatment Plant Update

August 28, 2024

The water produced at the Fort Chipewyan Water Treatment Plant and provided to the community continues to meet all Canadian Drinking Water Guidelines and is safe to drink.

Continuous monitoring and regular testing

The quality of drinking water is rigorously monitored and tested. The current testing and systems in place continue to confirm that the treated water is safe. Test results and regular updates are posted online at rmwb.ca/waterupdate

Tap water not affected by water quality concerns around Big Dock

The Municipality is aware of the concerns about water quality around the Transport Canada Wharf (Big Dock) and is closely monitoring the situation. The raw water pulled from Lake Athabasca is treated extensively in multiple stages at the water treatment plant and tested to ensure it meets all the parameters in the Canadian Drinking Water Guidelines.

If anyone has questions or requires more information, please contact Pulse at 780-743-7000, toll-free 1-800-973-9663 or visit the Municipal Office.

